502174824 12/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Regions Bank	12/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blacklidge Emulsions, Inc.
Street Address:	12251 Bernard Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Gulfport
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5296264
Patent Number:	5503871
Patent Number:	7503724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLACKLIDGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord

Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent#page1.tif source=Patent#page2.tif source=Patent#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029524 FRAME: 0524

\$120.00 52962

502174824

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, REGIONS BANK, an Alabama bank ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patent applications and patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated May 14, 2009 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2009 at Reel No. 022703, Frame 0471 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Patent Security Agreement").

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

PATENT REEL: 029524 FRAME: 0525 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on December 21, 2012.

ASSIGNOR

REGIONS BANK

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF That shoul

said bruik.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 21st day of December, 2012, personally appeared wells & Medica. The Garm was presented to the Garm was presented by and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said bank, and said SEALAN UICE MARKET acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of

Notary Public

Excluded on FEBERAMER

My Commission Expires:

(NOTARIAL SEAL)



SCHEDULE A

to Release of Security Interest in Patents by Regions Bank

Assignee: BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC.

Registered Patents

Patent	Patent Number	Issue Date
Use Patent	5,296,264	March 22, 1994
Method for sealing and priming prepared substrates for roadways and substrate thereof	5,503,871	April 2, 1996
Method for bonding prepared substrates for roadways using low-tracking asphalt emulsion coating	7,503,724	March 17, 2009